

**CITY OF ELMHURST
2019 CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING PROGRAM
BID TABULATION**

CONTRACTOR:				G&M Cement Construction Addison, IL		M&J Asphalt Paving Company Cicero, IL		A Lamp Concrete Contractors Schaumburg, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 6"	SY	150	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$89.00	\$13,350.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
2	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 8"	SY	25	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$118.50	\$2,962.50	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
3	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5" and 6"	SF	600	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$10.90	\$6,540.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
4	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5" with Detectable Warnings	SF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
5	Class B Patches, With Class PP-2, High-Early Concrete Mix, Type IV	SY	225	\$120.00	\$27,000.00	\$136.00	\$30,600.00	\$121.00	\$27,225.00
6	Class C Patches, PCC, Type I	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
7	Class C Patches, PCC, Type II	SY	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
8	Class C Patches, PCC, Type III	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$78.50	\$3,925.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
9	Class C Patches, PCC, Type IV	SY	2,200	\$69.50	\$152,900.00	\$73.75	\$162,250.00	\$76.00	\$167,200.00
10	Dowel/Tie Bars	EA	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
11	Inlet Adjustment	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
12	Inlet Adjustment with New Frame and Grate	EA	8	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
13	Manhole Adjustment	EA	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00
14	Manhole Adjustment with New Frame and Lid	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement, Type B 6.12 & M-3.12	LF	800	\$34.00	\$27,200.00	\$38.75	\$31,000.00	\$36.00	\$28,800.00
16	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
17	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$255,250.00		\$281,352.50		\$289,625.00	
ALTERNATE BID									
1A	PCC Pavement 8-1/2" Jointed	SY	2,000	\$69.50	\$139,000.00	\$76.90	\$153,800.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
2A	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	300	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$38.75	\$11,625.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
ALTERNATE BID:				\$149,200.00		\$165,425.00		\$140,500.00	
TOTAL PROJECT COST:				\$404,450.00		\$446,777.50		\$430,125.00	

**CITY OF ELMHURST
2019 CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING PROGRAM
BID TABULATION**

CONTRACTOR:				Schroeder & Schroeder Skokie, IL		Average Prices	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 6"	SY	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
2	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 8"	SY	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$84.38	\$2,109.38
3	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5" and 6"	SF	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.60	\$6,360.00
4	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5" with Detectable Warnings	SF	50	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$30.50	\$1,525.00
5	Class B Patches, With Class PP-2, High-Early Concrete Mix, Type IV	SY	225	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$169.25	\$38,081.25
6	Class C Patches, PCC, Type I	SY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$128.75	\$1,287.50
7	Class C Patches, PCC, Type II	SY	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
8	Class C Patches, PCC, Type III	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$69.63	\$3,481.25
9	Class C Patches, PCC, Type IV	SY	2,200	\$74.50	\$163,900.00	\$73.44	\$161,562.50
10	Dowel/Tie Bars	EA	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.25	\$1,450.00
11	Inlet Adjustment	EA	4	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
12	Inlet Adjustment with New Frame and Grate	EA	8	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$731.25	\$5,850.00
13	Manhole Adjustment	EA	15	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$385.00	\$5,775.00
14	Manhole Adjustment with New Frame and Lid	EA	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement, Type B 6.12 & M-3.12	LF	800	\$27.50	\$22,000.00	\$34.06	\$27,250.00
16	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$21,625.00	\$21,625.00
17	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$343,900.00		\$292,531.88	
ALTERNATE BID							
1A	PCC Pavement 8-1/2" Jointed	SY	2,000	\$74.50	\$149,000.00	\$71.48	\$142,950.00
2A	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	300	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$33.81	\$10,143.75
ALTERNATE BID:				\$157,250.00		\$142,950.00	
TOTAL PROJECT COST:				\$501,150.00		\$434,194.38	